A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BRICKER & ECKLER, 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, FOR THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES RELATED TO
HURON PUBLIC POWER FOR THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2021 THROUGH 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($28,800.00); AND FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO BRICKER & ECKLER, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, FOR 
PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES RELATED TO HURON PUBLIC POWER FROM 
JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED FORTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($40,000.00).

[...]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the proposal 
and enter into an agreement with Bricker & Eckler, Attorneys at Law, for the provision of legal 
services relating to Huron Public Power at a cost not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($28,800.00), which agreement shall be substantially in the form of 
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to pay Bricker & Eckler, 
Attorneys at Law, for provision of legal services performed from January 1, 2021 through

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION FROM CTL ENGINEERING, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL 
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
SERVICES RELATING TO THE US 6 PHASE I PAVING PROJECT (ERI-6-17.49) IN 
AN INCREASED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($33,224.00)

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2020, the City authorized the execution of an agreement with 
CTL Engineering, Inc. for the provision of construction inspection and construction
administration services for the US 6 Phase I Paving Project, ERI-6-17.49 (“Route 6

[...]

The City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 
accept contract modifications from CTL Engineering, Inc. to reflect the additional inspection and 
construction administration services performed related to the US 6 Phase I Paving Project, ERI-
6-17.49 in an increased amount not to exceed Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
Four and 00/100 Dollars ($33,224.00). This contract modification shall be in substantially the
form of the Contract Modification attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and made a part hereof.  

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($200,000.00).

WHEREAS, Council adopted Resolution 2020-19 on March 10, 2020 awarding the bid 
to Smith Paving and Excavating for labor and materials related to the US Route 6 Paving Project 
No. ERI-6-17.49 in the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventeen and 70/100 ($2,598,617.70); and

WHEREAS, Council adopted Resolution 2020-65 on October 13, 2020 authorizing the 
City Manager to accept Change Order No. 1 from Smith Paving and Excavating in an amount 
not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty-One and 63/100 Dollars ($55,341.63); 
and

WHEREAS, Council adopted Resolution 40-2021 on July 13, 2021 authorizing the City 
Manager to accept Change Orders Nos. 2 and 3 from Smith Paving and Excavating in an amount 
not to exceed One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four and 29/100 Dollars 
($117,334.29).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  The City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 
accept Change Order Nos. 4 from Smith Paving to reflect the additional labor and materials 
related to expansion of the US Route 6 Paving Project No.